# PUBLIC MEETING ANNOUNCEMENT

Title:	Meeting to discuss NEI 96-07, Appendix D, as Endorsed by Draft Regulatory Guide 1.187, Revision 2.			
Date(s) and Time(s): September 18, 2019, 01:00 PM to 04:00 PM				
Location:	NRC One White Flint North, O9B04 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD			
Category:	This is a Category 2 meeting. The public is invited to participate in this meeting by discussing regulatory issues with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) at designated points identified on the agenda.			
Purpose:	The purpose of this meeting is to discuss the usability of NEI 96-07, Appendix D as endorsed by draft Regulatory Guide 1.187, Revision 2			
Contact:	Tekia Govan 301-415-6197 tekia.govan@nrc.gov			
Participants:	<u>NRC</u> NRC Staff		<u>External</u> Nuclear Energy Institute (NEI) Industry Representatives	
Teleconference:	<u>Bridge Number</u> (866) 453-8923	<u>Pass Code</u> 5577289		

## PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA

Meeting to discuss NEI 96-07, Appendix D, as Endorsed by Draft Regulatory Guide 1.187, Revision 2.

### September 18, 2019, 01:00 PM to 04:00 PM

## NRC One White Flint North, O9B04 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD

Time	Торіс	Speakers
1:00 pm	Meeting Introductions and Opening Remarks	
1:15 pm	NEI 96-07, Appendix D, as Endorsed by Draft Regulatory Guide 1.187, Revision 2	NRC/NEI
2:45 pm	Break	
3:00 pm	Open Discussion	
3:30 pm	Next Steps in Draft Regulatory Guide Process	NRC Staff/ NEI
3:45 pm	Questions/Comments	Members of the public
4:00 pm	Adjourn	

The time of the meeting is local to the jurisdiction where the meeting is being held.

The NRC provides reasonable accommodation to individuals with disabilities where appropriate. If reasonable accommodation is needed to participate in this meeting, or if a meeting notice, transcript, or other information from this meeting is needed in another format (e.g., Braille, large print), please notify the NRC meeting contact. Determinations on requests for reasonable accommodation will be made on a case-by-case basis.

ADAMS Accession Number: ML19246A272

Name	Philip McKenna
Office	NRR/DIRS

### OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

Link to meeting details: https://www.nrc.gov/pmns/mtg?do=details&Code=20190972